
Manatee County Government 
Request for Quotes (RFQ) #14-2033GE 

CAROLINA SKIFF BOAT AND TRAILER 

RUSH!!! QUOTE RESPONSE DUE DATE: MAY 20,2014 at 3:00pm 

For Information Contact: George Earnest CPPB, Buyer 
P 941.749.3044 F 941.749.3034 

george. earnest @mymanatee.org 

Manatee County invites your participation in the following quotation. The specifications stated 
herein are of the minimum requirements. All quotes submitted must be in accordance with the 
Minimum Requirements as listed herein. 

TABLE OF CONTENTS: 
Terms and Conditions 
Technical Requirements 
Quote Response Form 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

SPECIAL NOTE ON DELIVERY OF THE BOAT & TRAILER: 

Page 1 
Page 2 
Page 3 

The County requests delivery by June 2, 2014. If you cannot make this time frame please 
note such on the Quote Response Form in the appropriate space. The boat, motor and 
trailer must be delivered complete and ready to use. 

CLARIFICATION 
It shall be the responsibility of all quoters to request any additional clarification of the contents 
herein from George Earnest, Buyer. Manatee County will make a good faith effort to furnish any 
clarification by written addendum to all known potential quoters. Quoters shall not accept any 
verbal or telecommunication explanation as authorized clarification of the contents herein. 

PURCHASE ORDER AND INVOICE 
A Purchase Order shall be issued as a result of this request for quotation. The Purchase Order will serve 
as the "notice of award" and "notice to proceed". A lump sum payment will be made for the boat and 
trailer with submittal of an invoice at the time of delivery and County acceptance. The invoice must be 
priced per the quote submitted and include the Purchase Order number. Quoters must list on the 
Quote Response Form the date deadline they will need a Purchase Order from Manatee 
County in order to fulfill the delivery requirement. 

BASIS OF AWARD 
Award will be made to the responsive, responsible quoter having the lowest total quote delivered by the 
June 2, deadline or the soonest thereafter. 

Authorized by: ;) -

Financial Managemc,nt Department, Purchasing 
12 Manatee Avenue ,,"Jest, Suite 803, Bradenton, F'L 34205 1000 

\v'lVVv. 1l1vmana tee . ~rg, * qeorge. earnest@mymanatee. orq * PHONE: 941.749 044 
* FAX: 941.749 3034 

1 



Boat specifications: 

Manatee County Government 
Request for Quotes (RFQ) #14-2033GE 

CAROLINA SKIFF BOAT AND TRAILER 

TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS 

Carolina Skiff model 198 DLX Tunnel Hull Series with hydraulic steering and a 4" hydraulic 
jack plate. No alternatives will be accepted. 

Engine specifications: 
Yamaha F90LA engine. No alternatives will be accepted. 

Trailer - Minimum Requirements 

• Aluminum trailer, with torsion axle, capable of transporting and launching the boat as specified. 
• Must equal or exceed Continental A2030 2400 aluminum trailer. 
• Must meet all State of Florida DOT Trailer Requirements. 
• All wiring shall be a minimum of 12 gauge and be color coded to meet DOT/ICC requirements. 
• All wiring circuits shall be weather-sealed at connections and junctions. No quick-connects such 

as "scotch locks" will be accepted. 
• Standard wiring connections between primary movers and all trailers and pulled equipment will 

be RV Type 7 wire spade connectors. 

Performance & Delivery - Minimum Requirements 

• All components must be completely assembled and rigged for immediate utilization upon 
delivery. 

• All warranted components used in the manufacture of this boat, motor and trailer must have 
Manatee County Fleet Services listed as the owner and contact. 

• All warranted components used in the manufacture of this boat, motor and trailer must have a 
warranty start date of June I, 2014. 

• Delivery to Manatee County Fleet Services, I 100 26th Ave East, Bradenton, FL 34208 is 
requested on or before June 2, 2014. 

• Unless otherwise stated within these specifications all materials and techniques used in the mounting of 
the engine, preparing the boat for use and trailering the boat shall be per industry standard, and be made 
with first class quality materials. An itemized listing of applicable warrantee's is required to be submitted 
with all quote responses. 

Financial Management Department, Pu:cchasing 
Manatee Avenue \illest, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205-1000 

5YJ.LlLJI'!J!Illanatee.orq, * george.earnes tee.org * PHONE: 941. 749-3044 
* FAX: 941.74 4 

2 



Manatee County Government 
Request for Quotes (RFQ) #14-2033GE 

QUOTE RESPONSE FORM 

CAROLINA SKIFF BOAT AND TRAILER 

TOTAL QUOTE FOR A WARD PURPOSES $ 

Date deadline for Manatee County to issue the Purchase Order to 
allow the fulfillment of the June 2, 2014 delivery request. 

If unable to meet the June 2,2014 delivery request. What is the 
earliest date you can guarantee delivery? 

COMPANYNAME: ________________________________________________ __ 

AUTHORIZEDSIGNATURE: __________________________________________ __ 

______________________________________________ DATE: ________________ __ 

(Print Name & Title of Signer) 

COMPANY ADDRESS: __________________________________ _ 

E-MA~ADDRESS: __________________________________________ ___ 

TELEPHONE: ______________________ FAX: ____________________________ ___ 

Please submit the completed Quote Response Form to George Earnest by fax or email at the 
following: 

Manatee County Government 
Purchasing Division, Suite 803 

1112 Manatee Avenue West 
Bradenton, FL 34205 

P 941.749.3044 F 941.749.3034 
george.eamest@mymanatee.org 

QUOTE RESPONSE DUE DATE: May 20, 2014 at 3:00pm 

Financial Management Department, Purchasing 
112 Manatee Avenue \'\Iest, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205 1000 

IfItl~anatee.o[gl * geo[ge.eanlest@mymanatee.o[g * PHONE: 941.749-3044 
* FAX: 941.749 3034 

3 


